- 1. Eligibility: The Minnippi Golf & Range "Ultimate Father's Day" Competition (the "Competition") is open to individuals who provide their details to the form https://minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au/cooee-cafe-restaurant/win-the-ultimate-fathers-day-experience/#launch-partee-form, aged 18 years or older, and who meet the eligibility criteria set forth in these terms and conditions.
- 2. Competition Period: The Competition will commence on the date of publication of these terms and conditions and will conclude at 11:59 PM (local time) on Sunday, August 25, 2024 (the "Closing Date").

3. Entry Requirements:

- a. To be in the draw to win the Competition, participants must provide their details to the form https://minnippipublicgolfcourse.com.au/cooee-cafe-restaurant/win-the-ultimate-fathers-day-experience/#launch-partee-form
- b. Eligible participants will be automatically entered into the draw for a chance to win the "Ultimate Father's Day" prize, valid until December 31, 2024.

4. Prize:

- a. The prize for the Competition Prize includes 18 holes + 2 carts for 4 people at Minnippi Golf & Range, Minnippi merch pack, \$100 Cooee voucher and helicopter ride to Minnippi's 1st Birthday Bash for 2 people.
- b. The prize does not include transportation, accommodation, or any other expenses associated with claiming the prize.

5. Winner Selection and Notification:

- a. The winner of the Competition will be selected through a random draw, which will take place on Monday, August 26, 2024.
- b. The winners will be contacted via email/phone call within 24 hours of the draw.
- c. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- d. If you are selected as the winner you agree to disclose accurate weight and height of yourself and chosen accompanying passenger for the helicopter ride in adherence to safety requirements.

6. Publicity/Marketing:

- a. By entering the competition, participants grant Minnippi Golf & Range the right to use their name and image for promotional purposes.
- b. By entering, you consent to receive marketing communications from Minnippi Golf & Range. You can opt out at any time through the unsubscribe link in our emails.

7. Miscellaneous:

- a. By entering the Competition, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- b. Minnippi Golf & Range reserves the right to cancel, modify, or suspend the Competition in the event of unforeseen circumstances or technical issues.
- c. Any personal information collected from participants in connection with this Competition will be used solely for the purpose of administering the Competition and will be handled in accordance with Minnippi Golf & Range's privacy policy.

By entering this Competition, participants acknowledge that they have read and understood these terms and conditions and agree to abide by them.